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Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 17 March 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF 
NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 26 JANUARY 1983 

In accordance with subsection (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
(All amounts in New Zealand Currency) 

LIABILITIES* 
(N.2.$ thousands) 

I. Demand de~osits in New Zealand .. 
2. Time deposits in New Zealand . . . . 
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in 

respect of New Zealand business 
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, 

including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds 

Australia and 
New Zealand 

Banking Group 
(New Zealand) 

Limited 
$ 

491,298 
1,232,454 

54,903 

27,100 

ASSETS** 
(N.2.$ thousands) 

Australia and 
New Zealand 

Banking Group 
(New Zealand) 

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand
(a) Demand deposits 
(b) Time deposits .. 

2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3. New Zealand coin . . . . . . . . . . 
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of 

New Zealand business . . . . . . 
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable 

in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts 
included under item 6)-

(a) Advances 
(b) Discounts . . . . 

6. Term loans in New Zealand .. 
7. Investments held in New Zealand

(a) Government securities 
(i) Treasury Bills .. 
(ii) Government Stock 

(b) Other Investments . . . . . . . . 
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand 

and balances with and due from other banks in New 
Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New 
Zealand) .. 

9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and 
equipment in New Zealand 

IO. All other assets in New Zealand 

Limited 

$ 
2 

10,352 
1,618 

122,676 

656,291 
53,106 

613,417 

127,840 
274,755 
95,980 

12,125 
3,625 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

$ 
916,864 

2,328,276 

41,066 

34,674 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

$ 
3 

31,069 
3,931 

120,167 

1,405,115 
77,424 

821,945 

305,326 
592;998 
148,671 

95,644 

82,207 

The National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 
354,014 
959,382 

83,058 

33,638 

The National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 
3 

11,908 
2,256 

134,468 

518,433 
40,025 

380,311 

234,532 
126,544 
32,901 

10,449 

59,986 
23 

Aggregate of Unexercised Overdraft Authorities and Term Loan Authorities in New Zealand $2,390,515. 

Westl)&C 
Banki~ 

Corporabon 

$ 
483,431 

1,128,324 

85,742 

77,220 

Westpac 
Banki~ 

Corporation 

$ 

9,085 
1,357 

237,517 

623,751 
62,034 

490,840 

213,130 
125,164 
34,016 

39,564 
15,927 

*Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 
**Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

TOTALS 

$ 
2,245,607 
5,648,436 

264,769 

172,632 

TOTALS 

$ 
8 

62,414 
9,162 

614,828 

3,203,590 
232,589 

2,306,513 

880,828 
1,119,461 

311,568 

106,093 

193,882 
19,575 

Wellington, N.Z., 15 February 1983. 
A. C. FENWICK, Deputy Chief Economist, Reserve Bank Of New Zealand. 
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