THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 March 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of footone control in the second se

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 26 JANUARY 1983

In accordance with subsection (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964

(All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

	in New Zealand	Currency)			
	LIABILITIES*				
	I.Z.\$ thousands)				
(1*	Australia and New Zealand Banking Group (New Zealand) Limited	Bank of New Zealand	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Westpac Banking Corporation	TOTALS
1. Demand deposits in New Zealand 2. Time deposits in New Zealand 3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in	\$ 491,298 1,232,454	\$ 916,864 2,328,276	\$ 354,014 959,382	\$ 483,431 1,128,324	\$ 2,245,607 5,648,436
 4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, including balances due to other banks but excluding 	54,903	41,066	83,058	85,742	264,769
shareholders' funds	27,100	34,674	33,638	77,220	172,632
	ASSETS**				
(٢	J.Z.\$ thousands) Australia and New Zealand Banking Group (New Zealand) Limited	Bank of New Zealand	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Westpac Banking Corporation	TOTALS
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand—	÷ 2	ື 3	^۳ 3	Ψ-	* 8
(a) Demand deposits		-	-	-	
(b) Time deposits	-	-	-	-	-
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 3. New Zealand coin	10,352 1,618	31,069 3,931	11,908 2,256	9,085 1,357	62,414 9,162
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of New Zealand business	122,676		124 460		
		120 167	134 468	237 517	614 828
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)—	122,070	120,167	134,468	237,517	614,828
in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances	656,291	1,405,115	518,433	623,751	3,203,590
in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances	656,291 53,106	1,405,115 77,424	518,433 40,025	623,751 62,034	3,203,590 232,589
in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand	656,291	1,405,115	518,433	623,751	3,203,590
 in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand 7. Investments held in New Zealand— 	656,291 53,106	1,405,115 77,424	518,433 40,025	623,751 62,034	3,203,590 232,589
in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand	656,291 53,106 613,417 127,840	1,405,115 77,424 821,945 305,326	518,433 40,025 380,311 234,532	623,751 62,034	3,203,590 232,589
in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand 7. Investments held in New Zealand— (a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills (ii) Government Stock	656,291 53,106 613,417 127,840 274,755	1,405,115 77,424 821,945 305,326 592,998	518,433 40,025 380,311 234,532 126,544	623,751 62,034 490,840 213,130 125,164	3,203,590 232,589 2,306,513 880,828 1,119,461
in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances	656,291 53,106 613,417 127,840	1,405,115 77,424 821,945 305,326	518,433 40,025 380,311 234,532	623,751 62,034 490,840 213,130	3,203,590 232,589 2,306,513 880,828
 in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand (a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills (ii) Government Stock (b) Other Investments 8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in New 	656,291 53,106 613,417 127,840 274,755	1,405,115 77,424 821,945 305,326 592,998	518,433 40,025 380,311 234,532 126,544	623,751 62,034 490,840 213,130 125,164	3,203,590 232,589 2,306,513 880,828 1,119,461
 in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand 7. Investments held in New Zealand— (a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills (ii) Government Stock (b) Other Investments 8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New	656,291 53,106 613,417 127,840 274,755	1,405,115 77,424 821,945 305,326 592,998 148,671	518,433 40,025 380,311 234,532 126,544 32,901	623,751 62,034 490,840 213,130 125,164	3,203,590 232,589 2,306,513 880,828 1,119,461 311,568
 in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand (a) Government securities (a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills (ii) Government Stock (b) Other Investments 8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Zealand) 	656,291 53,106 613,417 127,840 274,755	1,405,115 77,424 821,945 305,326 592,998	518,433 40,025 380,311 234,532 126,544	623,751 62,034 490,840 213,130 125,164	3,203,590 232,589 2,306,513 880,828 1,119,461
 in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand 7. Investments held in New Zealand— (a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills (ii) Government Stock (b) Other Investments 8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New Tealand New Tealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Tealand New	656,291 53,106 613,417 127,840 274,755	1,405,115 77,424 821,945 305,326 592,998 148,671	518,433 40,025 380,311 234,532 126,544 32,901	623,751 62,034 490,840 213,130 125,164	3,203,590 232,589 2,306,513 880,828 1,119,461 311,568

Aggregate of Unexercised Overdraft Authorities and Term Loan Authorities in New Zealand \$2,390,515.

*Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. **Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

Wellington, N.Z., 15 February 1983.

A. C. FENWICK, Deputy Chief Economist, Reserve Bank Of New Zealand.

3